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The requirement is if your child is going to be absent from school that daily phone calls are made to the school office on 01226 

382288 providing a reason for their absence before 9am. Failure to make contact with school will result in your child’s absence 

being unauthorised.  Absence can also be reported via email on KPSAttendance@ecmtrust.co.uk 

KS2 Playground 

Just a reminder that children should not be dropped off on the KS2 playground before 8:45am. The 
playground is unsupervised before that time. 
Children in Need 

A huge thank you for your support with ‘Children in Need’. You donated a grand total of £199 which will be 
sent in to support this amazing charity. 
Coffee Morning 

Miss Warburton will be hosting her regular coffee morning on 
Friday 24th November at 9:15am. Mark Griffiths (North Area’s 
Housing and Cohesion Officer) is attending this coffee morning 
and is going to share some information with parents/ carers 
regarding housing support which is available to both council and 
private rentals.  
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Attendance 

Whole School 

(Week 10) 

Whole School 

(To date) 

 97.2% 95.72% 
FS1 FS2 Y1 Y2 Y3 Y4 Y5 Y6 

  100% 99.3% 97.4% 95.5% 97.9% 95.2% 96.9% 



 

 

Wider Services and Information 

 



School Calendar 

Tuesday 21st  November 
AM 

FS2-Y6 Flu Spray 

Wednesday 29th November  
All Day 

Y6 School Trip 

Tuesday 12th December 
PM 

FS2, Y1 and 
Y2 

Pantomime Visit 

Thursday 14th December 
PM 

FS2, Y1 and 
Y2 

Christmas Performance 

Friday 15th  December  
AM 

FS2, Y1 and 
Y2 

Christmas Performance 

Wednesday 20th  December 
Lunch 

FS2 – Y6 Christmas Dinner 

Thursday 21st  December 
PM 

Y3 – Y6 Christmas Carol Concert  

Friday 22nd  December  
3:30pm 

All children Break for Christmas holidays 

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY 
Monday 8th January 2024 
9:00am 

All Return to school after Christmas break 

Tuesday 30th January 2024 
AM 

Y4 Swimming Lessons begin 

Friday 2nd February 
All Day 

All NSPCC Number Day 

Friday 9th February 
3:30 

All Break for February Half Term 

FEBRUARY HALF TERM 
Monday 19th February  
All day 

All INSET DAY 

Tuesday 20th February  
9:00 

All Return to school after February half term 

Weds 6th  – Fri 8th  March 
All day 

Selected Y4 
and Y5 

 Y4/5 Residential 

Tuesday 12th March 
After school 

All Parent / Carer Review Meetings 

Wednesday 13th  March 
After school 

All Parent / Carer Review Meetings 

Friday 15th March 
All day 

All Comic Relief 

Friday 22nd March 
3:30 

All Break for Easter holidays 

 


